The Club's **Storm After School**

In coordination with Boys & Girls Club of Central Minnesota



Storm After School is a safe place for middle school students after school, with professional youth development leadership. New this year, The Boys & Girls Club will provide national evidence-based programs, combined with locally developed programs, that will enhance the after-school experience.

What to expect at The Club's Storm After School

Fun games & time with your friends! Homework help & tutoring Career exploration opportunities Junior Staff Program Arts opportunities Field trips And more!





A Club membership is only \$10 per year!

Register: www.bgcmn.org/clubs

Includes membership to Storm After School and access to the opportunities at all of the Boys & Girls Club locations.

Hours: Monday – Friday 3:15–5:15 p.m. Sauk Rapids-Rice Middle School Community Room (320) 258-1540

Visit the Eastside Club on non-school days and during the summer.